CLOTHING, ACCESSORIES & HOME FURNISHINGS
DEPARTMENT 520

ENTRIES:
e Entry Forms Accepted through Saturday, August 5, 2017 by 5 PM.
e NO ENTRY FEES : SWEEPSTAKE AWARDS ONLY
e Exhibits to fair on Friday, August 18 between 4-7 PM or Saturday,
August 19 between 1 -5 PM
e Exhibits picked up, September 4, 7 PM or September 5, 8-12 NOON

RULES AND INFORMATION:

e Limited to residents of Mariposa County and Eastern Madera County
(east of Madera Canal).

e Judging will be closed.

e All entries in this division must have been sewn or constructed by the
exhibitor and completed within one year of the opening day of 2015
fair. Articles which have been entered in any previous Mariposa
County Fair are not eligible.

e Exhibits shall be cleaned and pressed. All knitted or crocheted items
shall be blocked. Articles may have been worn or used but soiled
items or items showing excessive wear will be disqualified.

e Picture is framed with screw eyes and wire, ready to hang. Wall
hanging is unframed but has a usable hanger

e DEFINITION OF ENTRY LEVELS:

o0 Novice/lntermediate: Exhibitors who have been exhibiting in
this division for up to 5 years.

o Advanced/Professional: Exhibitors who have been exhibiting
in this division for 6 or more years and professionals.

AWARDS:
e Judging: American System of Judging
e Sweepstakes: $20~15~10

HOME FURNISHINGS AND ACCESSORIES-CLASS A
IDENTIFY TECHNIQUE USED ON ENTRY BLANK

Novice/lnter Advance/Prof

LOT LOT DESCRIPTION
1 2 Afghan, crochet
3 4 Afghan, knit
5 6 Doll, clothes
7 8 Dresser Scarf-Table Runner
9 10 Embroidered ltem
11 12 Hooked Item, any other
13 14 Kitchen Set, 2 or more items

15 16 Nimble Fingers Item-must have been started at Fair



17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67

18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68

Novelty, Bathroom

Novelty, Holiday any describe

Novelty, Kitchen

Picture, any other

Pillow

Placemats, set of 4

Pot Holders, set of 2

Quilt, hand pieced, hand quilted

Quilt, hand pieced, machine quilted

Quilt, machine pieced, hand quilted

Quilt, machine pieced, machine quilted

Quilt, machine pieced, quilted by another-name of quilter
Quilt, hand pieced, quilted by another-name of quilter
Quilt, hand tied

Rug, hooked

Rug

Tablecloth

Wall Hanging, counted cross stitch

Wall Hanging, crewel/embroidered

Wall Hanging, needlepoint

Wall Hanging, machine pieced, machine quilted

Wall Hanging, hand pieced, machine quilted

Wall Hanging, hand pieced, hand quilted

Wall Hanging, machine pieced, quilted by another-name
Wall Hanging

Any Other Home Furnishing or Accessory




WEARING APPAREL AND ACCESSORIES-CLASS B
IDENTIFY TECHNIQUE USED ON ENTRY BLANK

69 70 Apron

71 72 Athletic Wear

73 74 Blouse

75 76 Booties

77 78 Coat or Jacket

79 80 Coordinated Outfit, 3 or more pieces
81 82 Costume

83 84 Dress

85 86 Embroidery, on any item
87 88 Hat or Cap

89 90 Mittens or Gloves

91 92 Overalls or Coveralls

93 94 Playwear

95 96 Scarf

97 98 Shirt

99 100 Shorts

101 102 Skirt

103 104 Slacks or Pants

105 106 Sleepwear

107 108 Slippers or Slipper Socks
109 110 Socks, knit or crochet
111 112 Sweater

113 114 Tote Bag or Purse

115 116 Vest

117 118 Other Adult Apparel

119 120 Other Child Apparel

121 122 Other Accessory

SPINNING AND WEAVING-CLASS C

123 Thread, one skein, any type, one ounce minimum, one or more ply,
spun by exhibitor. May be dyed but dying will not be considered in
judging.

124 Completed Item or Fabric. Handmade by exhibitor using
commercial thread.

125 Completed Item or Fabric, Hand made by exhibitor using thread

spun by exhibitor

FAMILY HEIRLOOMS-CLASS D

ARTICLES MADE BY EXHIBITOR WITHIN ONE YEAR OF FAIR,
WHICH WILL BECOME A FAMILY HEIRLOOM.
126 Any Other Heirloom



	HOME FURNISHINGS AND ACCESSORIES-CLASS A
	Advance/Prof
	Novice/Inter
	DESCRIPTION
	LOT
	LOT
	WEARING APPAREL AND ACCESSORIES-CLASS B
	SPINNING AND WEAVING-CLASS C
	FAMILY HEIRLOOMS-CLASS D

