CLOTHING, ACCESSORIES & HOME FURNISHINGS DEPARTMENT 520

ENTRIES:

- Entry Forms Accepted through Saturday, August 5, 2017 by 5 PM.
- NO ENTRY FEES: SWEEPSTAKE AWARDS ONLY
- Exhibits to fair on Friday, August 18 between 4-7 PM or Saturday, August 19 between 1 – 5 PM
- Exhibits picked up, September 4, 7 PM or September 5, 8-12 NOON

RULES AND INFORMATION:

- Limited to residents of Mariposa County and Eastern Madera County (east of Madera Canal).
- Judging will be closed.
- All entries in this division must have been sewn or constructed by the exhibitor and completed within one year of the opening day of 2015 fair. Articles which have been entered in any previous Mariposa County Fair are not eligible.
- Exhibits shall be cleaned and pressed. All knitted or crocheted items shall be blocked. Articles may have been worn or used but soiled items or items showing excessive wear will be disqualified.
- Picture is framed with screw eyes and wire, ready to hang. Wall hanging is unframed but has a usable hanger
- DEFINITION OF ENTRY LEVELS:
 - Novice/Intermediate: Exhibitors who have been exhibiting in this division for up to 5 years.
 - Advanced/Professional: Exhibitors who have been exhibiting in this division for 6 or more years and professionals.

AWARDS:

Judging: American System of Judging

• Sweepstakes: \$20~15~10

HOME FURNISHINGS AND ACCESSORIES-CLASS A

IDENTIFY TECHNIQUE USED ON ENTRY BLANK

Novice/Inter	Advance/Prof	
LOT	LOT	DESCRIPTION
1	2	Afghan, crochet
3	4	Afghan, knit
5	6	Doll, clothes
7	8	Dresser Scarf-Table Runner
9	10	Embroidered Item
11	12	Hooked Item, any other
13	14	Kitchen Set, 2 or more items
15	16	Nimble Fingers Item-must have been started at Fair

17	18	Novelty, Bathroom
19	20	Novelty, Holiday any describe
21	22	Novelty, Kitchen
23	24	Picture, any other
25	26	Pillow
27	28	Placemats, set of 4
29	30	Pot Holders, set of 2
31	32	Quilt, hand pieced, hand quilted
33	34	Quilt, hand pieced, machine quilted
35	36	Quilt, machine pieced, hand quilted
37	38	Quilt, machine pieced, machine quilted
39	40	Quilt, machine pieced, quilted by another-name of quilter
41	42	Quilt, hand pieced, quilted by another-name of quilter
43	44	Quilt, hand tied
45	46	Rug, hooked
47	48	Rug
49	50	Tablecloth
51	52	Wall Hanging, counted cross stitch
53	54	Wall Hanging, crewel/embroidered
55	56	Wall Hanging, needlepoint
57	58	Wall Hanging, machine pieced, machine quilted
59	60	Wall Hanging, hand pieced, machine quilted
61	62	Wall Hanging, hand pieced, hand quilted
63	64	Wall Hanging, machine pieced, quilted by another-name
65	66	Wall Hanging
67	68	Any Other Home Furnishing or Accessory



WEARING APPAREL AND ACCESSORIES-CLASS B

	IDENTIFY TECHN	IQUE USED ON ENTRY BLANK
69	70	Apron
71	72	Athletic Wear
73	74	Blouse
75	76	Booties
77	78	Coat or Jacket
79	80	Coordinated Outfit, 3 or more pieces
81	82	Costume
83	84	Dress
85	86	Embroidery, on any item
87	88	Hat or Cap
89	90	Mittens or Gloves
91	92	Overalls or Coveralls
93	94	Playwear
95	96	Scarf
97	98	Shirt
99	100	Shorts
101	102	Skirt
103	104	Slacks or Pants
105	106	Sleepwear
107	108	Slippers or Slipper Socks
109	110	Socks, knit or crochet
111	112	Sweater
113	114	Tote Bag or Purse
115	116	Vest
117	118	Other Adult Apparel
119	120	Other Child Apparel
121	122	Other Accessory

SPINNING AND WEAVING-CLASS C

123	Thread, one skein, any type, one ounce minimum, one or more ply, spun by exhibitor. May be dyed but dying will not be considered in judging.
124	Completed Item or Fabric. Handmade by exhibitor using commercial thread.
125	Completed Item or Fabric, Hand made by exhibitor using thread spun by exhibitor

FAMILY HEIRLOOMS-CLASS D

ARTICLES MADE BY EXHIBITOR WITHIN ONE YEAR OF FAIR,
WHICH WILL BECOME A FAMILY HEIRLOOM.

126 Any Other Heirloom